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1-0 12
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Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Rollins vs Florida Southern (02/01/2026)

Rollins(1-0) vs. Florida Southern(0-1)
Date: 02/01/2026

Attendance: 450

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Rollins 1 7 4 0 12

Florida Southern 3 1 0 1 5

Rollins Scoring:

GOALS: Metz, Charlie 2; Williams, Aaron 1; Caracciolo, Sean 1; McHugh, Logan 3; Sweeney, Conor 1; Paulo, Nate 4;

ASSISTS: Williams, Aaron 2; Myers, Logan 2; Paulo, Nate 1;

Florida Southern Scoring:

GOALS: Walton, Maddux 1; Guglielmo, Anthony 1; Walko, Angus 3;

ASSISTS: Walton, Maddux 3;

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Rollins 7 12 12 10 41

Florida Southern 9 6 2 5 22

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Rollins 2 4 2 1 9

Florida Southern 5 2 3 7 17

GROUND BALLS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Rollins 0 6 7 6 19

Florida Southern 4 2 3 4 13

TURNOVERS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Rollins 4 0 2 4 10

Florida Southern 5 2 6 5 18

FACEOFFS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Rollins 2-5 3-9 4-5 1-1 10-20

Florida Southern 3-5 6-9 1-5 0-1 10-20

CLEARS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Rollins 4-6 5-6 4-4 4-6 17-22

Florida Southern 6-6 1-1 6-7 4-5 17-19

EXTRA-MAN OPPS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Rollins 0-2 3-1 0-0 0-3 3-6

Florida Southern 0-0 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-6

Penalties - Rollins 6/3:00, Florida Southern 7/4:00

Win - McCallum, Jack (1-0). Loss - Jamieson, Wayde (0-1).

Officials: ; ; ; ; ;



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Rollins vs Florida Southern (02/01/2026)

Rollins (1-0)
POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

* 10 McCallum, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

* 11 Metz, Charlie 2 0 2 3 2 3 0-0 1 1 0-0:00

* 12 Myers, Logan 0 2 2 6 5 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

* 18 Wexelblatt, Craig 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 1-0:30

ATT 2 Sweeney, Conor 1 0 1 3 2 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00

* 22 Giacobbe, Dean 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 1-0:30

* 33 Greco, Brady 0 0 0 1 1 0 6-14 0 0 0-0:00

* 6 Cesarone, Dominic 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

* 8 Lammy, o 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4 0-0:00

D 91 Woynarski, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

--Substitutes--

37 Kessler, KJ 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

17 Kamuf, Avery 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 1-0:30

36 Herrick, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

43 Hobson, Zachary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

7 Williams, Aaron 1 2 3 6 5 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
51 Caracciolo, Sean 1 0 1 3 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

16 McHugh, Logan 3 0 3 3 3 0 0-0 0 0 1-0:30

48 Laureano, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

0 Au, Malakai 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-6 0 0 0-0:00

19 Blinkoff, Zachary 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

54 Carhart, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1-0:30

52 Engle, William 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

30 Nelson, Broden 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

9 Paulo, Nate 4 1 5 9 8 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

23 McCallum, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

21 Catino, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

Totals 12 7 19 41 30 19 10-20 10 12 6-3:00

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

10 McCallum, Jack (1-0) 45 4 W 2,4,2,0 8

21 Catino, Nick 29 1 - 0,0,0,1 1



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Rollins vs Florida Southern (02/01/2026)

Florida Southern (0-1)
POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

* 12 Tighe, Nolan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00

A 13 Jamieson, Wayde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

* 3 Czyz, J 0 0 0 0 0 1 10-19 1 0 0-0:00

A 32 Terry, Elijah 0 0 0 2 2 0 0-0 5 0 0-0:00

D 35 Ludwig, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1-0:30

D 43 Rockwell, Will 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 2-1:30

M 45 Walko, Angus 3 0 3 8 5 0 0-0 2 0 1-0:30

M 8 Walton, Maddux 1 3 4 1 1 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

D 88 Haughn, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 1 1-0:30

D 92 Wallace, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 1-0:30

--Substitutes--

A 5 Epley, Jack 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

6 Hanley, Harrison 0 0 0 4 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

A 11 Naslonski, Ryan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

A 14 Wiech, Caiden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00

21 Hawrish-Blight, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
A 23 Guglielmo, Anthony 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

39 VonHiltmayer, Seth 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

A 87 Courter, Noah 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

15 Ritter, B 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1 0 0 0-0:00

27 Stofa, Boston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1-0:30

Totals 5 3 8 22 14 13 10-20 18 4 7-4:00

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

13 Jamieson, Wayde (0-1) 104 12 L 5,2,3,7 17



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Rollins vs Florida Southern (02/01/2026)

Scoring Summary:

NO. PRD TIME TEAM TYPE GOAL SCORER ASSIST HOME-VIS

1 1 13:11 ROLL EV Paulo, Nate Myers, Logan 0-1

2 1 11:02 FSC EV Guglielmo, Anthony Walton, Maddux 1-1

3 1 06:54 FSC EV Walko, Angus Walton, Maddux 2-1

4 1 04:50 FSC EV Walko, Angus Walton, Maddux 3-1

5 2 14:39 ROLL EV McHugh, Logan Unassisted 3-2

6 2 12:33 ROLL PP Paulo, Nate Unassisted 3-3

7 2 11:14 FSC EV Walton, Maddux Unassisted 4-3

8 2 08:39 ROLL EV Sweeney, Conor Unassisted 4-4

9 2 07:15 ROLL PP Paulo, Nate Williams, Aaron 4-5

10 2 05:51 ROLL PP Williams, Aaron Myers, Logan 4-6

11 2 04:47 ROLL EV Paulo, Nate Unassisted 4-7

12 2 02:33 ROLL EV Caracciolo, Sean Unassisted 4-8

13 3 12:50 ROLL EV Metz, Charlie Unassisted 4-9

14 3 9:20 ROLL EV McHugh, Logan Paulo, Nate 4-10

15 3 03:59 ROLL EV McHugh, Logan Unassisted 4-11

16 3 02:34 ROLL EV Metz, Charlie Williams, Aaron 4-12

17 4 00:04 FSC EV Walko, Angus Unassisted 5-12

Penalty Summary:

PRD TIME TEAM PLAYER MIN OFFENSE

1 08:31 ROLL McHugh, Logan 0:30 MAN-UP Offside

1 03:25 ROLL TEAM 0:30 MAN-UP Loose Ball Violation

2 12:43 FSC Stofa, Boston 0:30 MAN-UP Offside

2 10:51 ROLL Giacobbe, Dean 0:30 MAN-UP Pushing

2 07:38 FSC Haughn, Alex 0:30 MAN-UP Tripping

2 06:11 FSC Wallace, Mitchell 0:30 MAN-UP Slashing

3 08:56 FSC Ludwig, Nick 0:30 MAN-UP Holding

3 08:56 FSC Rockwell, Will 0:30 MAN-UP Holding

3 00:00 FSC Walko, Angus 0:30 MAN-UP Unnecessary Roughness

4 11:36 FSC Rockwell, Will 1:00 MAN-UP Unnecessary Roughness

4 07:39 ROLL Wexelblatt, Craig 0:30 MAN-UP Unsportsmanlike Conduct

4 04:45 ROLL Kamuf, Avery 0:30 MAN-UP Offside

4 00:37 ROLL Carhart, Chris 0:30 MAN-UP Unsportsmanlike Conduct



Florida Southern vs. Rollins
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1
# Rollins vs # Florida Southern (02/01/2026 at )

TIME PLAY

15:00 FSC Starters: Walton, Maddux; Tighe, Nolan; Jamieson, Wayde; Terry, Elijah; Ludwig, Nick; Rockwell, Will; Walko, Angus; Haughn,
Alex; Wallace, Mitchell; Czyz, J. ROLL Starters: Sweeney, Conor; Woynarski, Jack; Lammy, o; McCallum, Jack; Giacobbe, Dean;

Metz, Charlie; Greco, Brady; Cesarone, Dominic; Wexelblatt, Craig; Myers, Logan; FSC Keeper: Jamieson, Wayde. ROLL Keeper:
McCallum, Jack.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1

14:44 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by FSC, [14:44] Ground ball pickup by FSC Haughn, Alex..

14:15 Turnover by FSC Walko, Angus (caused by McCallum, Jack).

14:00 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

13:50 Shot by ROLL Myers, Logan, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

13:11 GOAL by ROLL Paulo, Nate (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Myers, Logan

13:00 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by , [13:00] Ground ball pickup by ..

12:30 Shot by ROLL Paulo, Nate, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

12:00 Clear attempt by FSC good.

11:02 GOAL by FSC Guglielmo, Anthony, Assist by Walton, Maddux

11:00 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by ROLL, [11:00] Ground ball pickup by ROLL Woynarski, Jack..

10:28 Turnover by ROLL TEAM

10:25 Ground ball pickup by FSC Hawrish-Blight, Luke

10:15 Clear attempt by FSC good.

9:30 Turnover by FSC Terry, Elijah

9:18 Clear attempt by ROLL failed.

9:05 Ground ball pickup by FSC Walton, Maddux

08:31 Penalty on ROLL McHugh, Logan (Offside/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 8:01 of QTR 1)

08:19 Shot by FSC Terry, Elijah, SAVE by McCallum, Jack

08:06 Turnover by ROLL Hobson, Zachary

07:35 Shot by FSC Walko, Angus WIDE LEFT

07:05 Shot by FSC Hanley, Harrison WIDE LEFT

06:54 GOAL by FSC Walko, Angus, Assist by Walton, Maddux

06:54 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by FSC, [06:54] Ground ball pickup by FSC Ludwig, Nick..

06:17 Turnover by FSC Ludwig, Nick

06:00 Shot by ROLL Caracciolo, Sean WIDE RIGHT

05:49 Turnover by ROLL Sweeney, Conor

05:40 Ground ball pickup by FSC VonHiltmayer, Seth

05:34 Clear attempt by FSC good.

05:27 Shot by FSC Naslonski, Ryan

04:50 GOAL by FSC Walko, Angus, Assist by Walton, Maddux

04:49 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by ROLL, [04:49] Ground ball pickup by ROLL Greco, Brady..

04:40 Shot by ROLL Greco, Brady, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

04:38 Clear attempt by FSC good.

04:30 Clear attempt by FSC good.

04:30 Shot by FSC Courter, Noah, SAVE by McCallum, Jack

04:00 Turnover by ROLL Metz, Charlie

03:59 Turnover by FSC Tighe, Nolan



TIME PLAY

03:55 Clear attempt by ROLL failed.

03:40 Ground ball pickup by FSC Haughn, Alex

03:25 Penalty on ROLL TEAM (Loose Ball Violation/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 2:55 of QTR 1)

03:00 Turnover by FSC Naslonski, Ryan (caused by Lammy, o).

02:50 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

02:05 Shot by ROLL Williams, Aaron, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

01:40 Shot by ROLL Williams, Aaron, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

01:32 Clear attempt by FSC good.

00:37 Shot by FSC Tighe, Nolan WIDE LEFT

00:24 Clear attempt by ROLL Lammy, o good.

00:10 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

00:00 End of Quarter 1



Florida Southern vs. Rollins
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2
# Rollins vs # Florida Southern (02/01/2026 at )

TIME PLAY

14:59 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by (on faceoff violation).

15:00 Start of Quarter 2

14:39 GOAL by ROLL McHugh, Logan

14:19 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by FSC, [14:19] Ground ball pickup by FSC TEAM..

14:10 Turnover by FSC Terry, Elijah (caused by Metz, Charlie).

14:05 Ground ball pickup by ROLL McCallum, Jack

14:00 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

12:50 Shot by ROLL Sweeney, Conor, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

12:43 Penalty on FSC Stofa, Boston (Offside/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 12:13 of QTR 2)

12:33 GOAL by ROLL Paulo, Nate (MAN-UP), Assist by

12:32 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by , [12:32] Ground ball pickup by ..

11:14 GOAL by FSC Walton, Maddux

11:09 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by FSC, [11:09] Ground ball pickup by FSC Rockwell, Will..

10:51 Timeout by FSC

10:51 Penalty on ROLL Giacobbe, Dean (Pushing/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 10:21 of QTR 2)

10:30 Shot by FSC Hanley, Harrison HIT POST

10:10 Shot by FSC Hanley, Harrison, SAVE by McCallum, Jack

09:54 Clear attempt by ROLL failed.

09:16 Shot by FSC Terry, Elijah, SAVE by McCallum, Jack

09:00 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

08:39 GOAL by ROLL Sweeney, Conor

08:39 Faceoff Au, Malakai vs Czyz, J won by FSC, [08:39] Ground ball pickup by FSC Czyz, J..

08:28 Ground ball pickup by FSC Czyz, J

08:19 Shot by FSC Ritter, B, SAVE by McCallum, Jack

08:02 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

07:38 Penalty on FSC Haughn, Alex (Tripping/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 7:08 of QTR 2)

07:15 GOAL by ROLL Paulo, Nate (MAN-UP), Assist by Williams, Aaron

07:15 Faceoff Au, Malakai vs Czyz, J won by ROLL, [07:15] Ground ball pickup by ROLL Au, Malakai..

06:11 Penalty on FSC Wallace, Mitchell (Slashing/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 5:41 of QTR 2)

05:55 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Nelson, Broden

05:51 GOAL by ROLL Williams, Aaron (MAN-UP), Assist by Myers, Logan

05:47 Faceoff Au, Malakai vs Czyz, J won by ROLL, [05:47] Ground ball pickup by ROLL Woynarski, Jack..

05:36 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Metz, Charlie

05:34 Shot by ROLL Metz, Charlie WIDE LEFT

04:47 GOAL by ROLL Paulo, Nate

04:47 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by FSC (on faceoff violation).

03:20 Turnover by FSC Wiech, Caiden

03:12 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

02:33 GOAL by ROLL Caracciolo, Sean

02:33 Faceoff Au, Malakai vs Czyz, J won by ROLL (on faceoff violation).

02:26 Timeout by ROLL



TIME PLAY

01:48 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Engle, William

01:40 Shot by ROLL Nelson, Broden WIDE LEFT

01:16 Clear attempt by FSC good.

01:16 Timeout by FSC

00:48 Shot by FSC Epley, Jack, SAVE by McCallum, Jack

00:37 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Giacobbe, Dean

00:33 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

00:27 Timeout by ROLL

00:09 Shot by ROLL Caracciolo, Sean, DEFENSIVE SAVE by Ludwig, Nick

00:00 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Paulo, Nate

00:00 Shot by ROLL Paulo, Nate, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

00:00 Ground ball pickup by FSC Wallace, Mitchell

00:00 End of Quarter 2



Florida Southern vs. Rollins
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3
# Rollins vs # Florida Southern (02/01/2026 at )

TIME PLAY

15:00 ROLL substitution: Catino, Nick for McCallum, Jack.

15:00 at goalie for ROLL.

15:00 at goalie for FSC.

15:00 Start of Quarter 3

14:51 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by ROLL, [14:51] Ground ball pickup by ROLL Woynarski, Jack..

14:39 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Woynarski, Jack

13:45 Shot by ROLL Lammy, o WIDE RIGHT

13:36 Ground ball pickup by FSC Hawrish-Blight, Luke

13:30 Clear attempt by FSC good.

12:57 Turnover by FSC Terry, Elijah (caused by Herrick, Jacob).

12:52 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Metz, Charlie

12:50 GOAL by ROLL Metz, Charlie, Assist by

12:50 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by ROLL (on faceoff violation).

12:50 Shot by ROLL Sweeney, Conor WIDE LEFT

12:50 Shot by ROLL Williams, Aaron HIGH

12:25 Clear attempt by FSC good.

12:17 Ground ball pickup by FSC Walton, Maddux

12:10 Turnover by FSC Courter, Noah (caused by Lammy, o).

12:10 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Metz, Charlie

12:10 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

9:20 GOAL by ROLL McHugh, Logan, Assist by Paulo, Nate

09:20 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Ritter, B won by ROLL, [09:20] Ground ball pickup by ROLL Greco, Brady..

08:56 Penalty on FSC Ludwig, Nick (Holding/0:30)

08:56 Turnover by ROLL Sweeney, Conor

08:56 Clear attempt by FSC good.

08:56 Shot by FSC Walko, Angus, SAVE by McCallum, Jack

08:56 Shot by ROLL TEAM, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

08:56 Clear attempt by FSC good.

08:56 Turnover by FSC Walton, Maddux (caused by Lammy, o).

08:56 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Catino, Nick

08:56 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

08:56 Shot by ROLL Myers, Logan WIDE RIGHT

08:56 Penalty on FSC Rockwell, Will (Holding/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 8:26 of QTR 3)

06:00 Shot by ROLL Nelson, Broden, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

05:41 Clear attempt by FSC failed.

05:38 Turnover by FSC Wiech, Caiden (caused by Cesarone, Dominic).

05:31 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Cesarone, Dominic

04:49 Turnover by ROLL Williams, Aaron (caused by Haughn, Alex).

04:43 Ground ball pickup by FSC Haughn, Alex

04:38 Clear attempt by FSC good.

04:02 Turnover by FSC Terry, Elijah



TIME PLAY

04:02 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

03:59 GOAL by ROLL McHugh, Logan

03:42 Faceoff Greco, Brady vs Czyz, J won by ROLL, [03:42] Ground ball pickup by ROLL Metz, Charlie..

02:34 GOAL by ROLL Metz, Charlie, Assist by Williams, Aaron

02:34 Faceoff Au, Malakai vs Czyz, J won by FSC, [02:34] Ground ball pickup by FSC Czyz, J..

02:34 Turnover by FSC Czyz, J (caused by Giacobbe, Dean).

02:34 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Woynarski, Jack

02:34 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

02:34 Shot by ROLL Paulo, Nate WIDE LEFT

02:34 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Sweeney, Conor

01:28 Shot by ROLL Myers, Logan, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

01:14 Clear attempt by FSC good.

00:14 Shot by FSC Walko, Angus, SAVE by McCallum, Jack

00:00 Penalty on FSC Walko, Angus (Unnecessary Roughness/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at -1:30 of QTR 4)

00:00 End of Quarter 3



Florida Southern vs. Rollins
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4
# Rollins vs # Florida Southern (02/01/2026 at )

TIME PLAY

15:00 Start of Quarter 4

15:00 Catino, Nick at goalie for ROLL.

15:00 Jamieson, Wayde at goalie for FSC.

15:00

14:22 Shot by ROLL Paulo, Nate, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

13:51 Shot by ROLL Williams, Aaron, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

13:38 Shot by ROLL Williams, Aaron, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

13:17 Shot by ROLL Blinkoff, Zachary HIT CROSSBAR

12:59 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Blinkoff, Zachary

12:39 Shot by ROLL Paulo, Nate, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

11:44 Shot by ROLL Myers, Logan, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

11:36 Penalty on FSC Rockwell, Will (Unnecessary Roughness/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 10:36 of QTR 4)

11:35 Shot by ROLL Myers, Logan, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

11:01 Turnover by ROLL Williams, Aaron

10:32 Clear attempt by FSC failed.

10:28 Turnover by FSC TEAM (caused by Lammy, o).

10:13 Shot by ROLL Myers, Logan, SAVE by Jamieson, Wayde

10:07 Clear attempt by FSC good.

09:51 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

09:18 Turnover by ROLL Nelson, Broden

09:08 Ground ball pickup by FSC VonHiltmayer, Seth

08:19 Ground ball pickup by FSC Epley, Jack

08:08 Turnover by FSC Tighe, Nolan

08:03 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Wexelblatt, Craig

07:51 Clear attempt by ROLL failed.

07:48 Turnover by ROLL Wexelblatt, Craig

07:42 Ground ball pickup by FSC Rockwell, Will

07:39 Penalty on ROLL Wexelblatt, Craig (Unsportsmanlike Conduct/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 7:09 of QTR 4)

07:05 Shot by FSC Walko, Angus WIDE RIGHT

06:43 Turnover by FSC Guglielmo, Anthony (caused by Woynarski, Jack).

06:40 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Woynarski, Jack

06:22 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

05:40 Shot by ROLL Kessler, KJ WIDE RIGHT

05:21 30-second clock violation by ROLL

05:18 Clear attempt by FSC good.

04:51 Shot by FSC Tighe, Nolan HIGH

04:45 Penalty on ROLL Kamuf, Avery (Offside/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 4:15 of QTR 4)

04:45 Shot by FSC Hanley, Harrison, SAVE by Catino, Nick

04:45 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Catino, Nick

04:45 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

03:31 Shot by ROLL Kamuf, Avery WIDE LEFT



TIME PLAY

03:25 30-second clock violation by ROLL

03:25 Clear attempt by FSC good.

03:25 Turnover by FSC Terry, Elijah

03:25 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Catino, Nick

03:25 Clear attempt by ROLL good.

03:25 Turnover by ROLL Laureano, Sean

03:25 Ground ball pickup by FSC Haughn, Alex

03:25 Clear attempt by FSC good.

03:25 Turnover by FSC Walko, Angus

01:21 Clear attempt by ROLL failed.

00:56 Shot by FSC Walko, Angus WIDE

00:37 Penalty on ROLL Carhart, Chris (Unsportsmanlike Conduct/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 0:07 of QTR 4)

00:34 Ground ball pickup by ROLL Catino, Nick

00:04 GOAL by FSC Walko, Angus

00:04 Faceoff Au, Malakai vs Czyz, J won by ROLL, [00:04] Ground ball pickup by ROLL Au, Malakai..

00:00 End of Quarter 4


